Arpit Vijay & Company CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS



101, D-25, Friends Enclave, Jagan Path, Sardar Patel Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur. Ph: 0141 (O) 2379633, 2379799, 4029478, (R) 2760856, Mobile-9928185600 E-mail - arpitvijay1989@gmail.com

To, M/s Shubham Landcon LLP 4th Floor, S-1A, Shri Gopal Nagar Gopalpura Bypass, Jaipur-302018

FORM R-3

[see Regulation3(4)]

CERTIFICATE BY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT

Cost calculation of Real Estate Project "SHUBH VILLA" situated at KHASRA NO. 2503/1, 3109/2464, 3111/2498, 3113/2499, 3115/2502, 3117/2504 of Village Bhankrota Kalan Tehsil Sanganer District Jaipur for the Quarter Ended September 2021. RERA Registration Number "RAJ/P/2019/1145"

S1. No	Particulars	Estimated Amount (in Rs.)	Incurred Amount (in Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
	1. (A) Land Cost:		
	(i) Revenue or area share given to land owner in lieu of land under any kind of agreement such as Joint Venture, Joint Development etc, in case the Promoter is not the owner of the land,	61,013,770.00	61,013,770.00
	(ii) Amount paid to land owner,		
	(iii) Incidental costs related to acquisition of land such as stamp duty, brokerage, settlement costs of litigation, premiums paid to government authorities related to land.		9
	(iv) Interest on finance for purchase of land,		
	(v) Litigation costs incurred for land acquisition, property and		
	other taxes, fees, premiums paid.		
	Sub-Total of LAND COST	61,013,770.00	61,013,770.00
	(B) Development Cost/ Cost of Construction:		
	(a) (i) Total cost incurred by promoter towards the onsite expenditure for physical development of the project,	350,000,000.00	201,056,720.44
	(ii) Fees payable to the architects, consultants, project manager/staff including engineers, marketing agents, Actual Cost of construction incurred as per the books of accounts as verified by the CA.		3,221,989.00
	Note: (for adding to total cost of construction incurred, minimum of (i) or (ii) to be considered		
	(iii) On-site expenditure for development of entire project (excluding cost of construction as per (i) or (ii) above), i.e. salaries, consultants fees, site overheads, development works, cost of services (including water, electricity, sewerage, drainage, layout roads etc.), cost of machineries and equipment including its hire and maintenance costs, consumables etc. All costs directly incurred to complete the construction of the entire phase of the project registered.		
	539 965 999		9,641,641.00



b) Payment of Taxes, cess, fees, charges. Approval cost for			
construction etc. premiums, interest etc. to any statutory Authority.		13,238,926.00	
		13,236,920.00	
c) Principal sum and interest payable to financial institutions,	×		
scheduled banks, non-banking financial institution (NBFC) or money		, e	
lenders on construction funding - or money borrowed for			
construction & Project.		225 150 256 44	
Sub-Total of Development Cost	350,000,000.00	227,159,276.44	
2. Total Estimated Cost of the Real Estate Project [1(A) + 1(B)] of			
Estimated Column.		411,013,770.00	
3. Total Cost Incurred of the Real Estate Project [1(A) + 1(B)] of		N	
Incurred Column.		288,173,046.44	
4. Percentage completion of construction work (as per Project		W.	
Architect's Certificate)			
5. Percentage of the Cost incurred on Land Cost to the Total		101 101 100 100	
Estimated Cost.		14.84%	
6. Percentage of Cost incurred on construction cost to the total			
estimated cost.		55.27%	
7. Amount which can be withdrawn from the Separate Account (to			
be calculated as below)			
Total Estimated Cost (item 2 above) x total Percentage of cost			
incurred (as mentioned in item 5x6)		288,173,046.4	
8. Less: Amount withdrawn till date of this certificate as per the			
books of accounts and Bank Statement. (*)		206,927,768.18	
9. Net Amount which can be withdrawn from the separate bank			
account under this certificate. (7-8)		81,245,278.26	
account direct this service and a service No. "P.	A L/D/2019/1145") in compliance of the		

This certificate is being issued for the Project SHUBH VILLA (RERA Registration No. "RAJ/P/2019/1145") in compliance of the provisions of section 4 (2) (1) (D) of the Act and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the Promoter.

This certificate is being issued for the project "Shubh Villa" in compliance of the provisions of section 4(2)(1)(D) of the act and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the promoter and promoter shall be solely responsible for any penal liability in this respect.

The reliance has been placed on the certificate issued by Balendu Sharma (Architect) and H R Gwala (Engineer) of the project and declaration given by Management.

Dated :- 13.10.2021 Place :- Jaipur

For Arpit Vijay & Company Chartered Accountants

FRN:- 017737C

UDIN: - 21421451AAAAIA3926

Name: CA Arpit Vijay Address: Jaipur M.No.:421451